56 All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notifi cation
GKS 079
Short-Stroke Test Probe
Grid:
≥ 1,27 mm
≥ 50 Mil
Installation height with KS: 3,2 mm (.126)
Recommended stroke: 1,0 mm (.039)
Mounting and functional dimensions Available tip styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
3 01    ∅ 0,50
(.020)
A
Mechanical data
Working stroke:  1,0 mm (.039)
Maximum stroke:  1,2 mm (.047)
Spring force at work. stroke: 1,3 N (4.7oz)
Electrical data
Current rating:  3 A
Ri typical:  < 20 mW
Mounting hole size
KS-079 35
in CEM1 and FR4: ∅  0,94 - 0,95 mm
  (.0370 - .0374)
KS-079 46
in CEM1 and FR4: ∅  1,01 - 1,02 mm
  (.0400 - .0400)
Materials
Plunger:  BeCu, gold-plated
Barrel:  Bronze, gold-plated
Spring:  Steel, gold-plated
Receptacle:  Brass, gold-plated
Note:
The KS-079 is available pre-wired with 1 m
wire AWG 26 (see ordering example).
Recommended minimal bending radius:
10 mm (.394).
Ordering example
Series Tip
material
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
0   7   9G   K   S 3      0   1 0   5   0 A 1   3 0   0
Receptacle:
Receptacle with wire-wrap:
Test probe:
K   S   –   0  7  9    3  5
 Receptacle, pre-wired with AWG 26:
K   S   –   0  7  9    4  6
K   S   –   0  7  9    3  5    V -  2  6
  ø 0,7 [.028]    ø 0,46 [.018]
  1,5 [.059]
  14,5 [.571]
GKS-079
  ø 0,5 [.020]    ø 1,05 [.041]    ø 0,95 [.037]
  0,2 [.008]
  16,5 [.650]
KS-079 35
  0,2 [.008]
  21,2 [.835]
  8,2 [.323]
   0,6 [.024]    ø 1,15 [.045]    ø 1 [.039]
KS-079 46
1
,7
(.
1
2
6
)
(.
0
6
7
)
3
,2Collar height and installation height
The installation height with KS-079 is:
3,2 mm (.126)
Operating temperature
Standard:  -40° up to +80° C
GKS-079 in
KS-079 xx